505576956 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5623755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSH DOHERTY	02/04/2019
JAMESEN MOTLEY	02/07/2019
WILLIAM BAKER	01/15/2019
JOSEPH EVERS	01/16/2019
BEN LINKENHOKER	01/22/2019
LUKE MAURITSEN	02/07/2019
RYAN MURDICK	01/15/2019
ANJAN REIJNDERS	01/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTANA INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 EVERGREEN DRIVE
City:	BOZEMAN
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16209125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5096244276

Email: docketing@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. HYTA Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MO90-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. CHAMPAGNE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Champagne/

PATENT 505576956 REEL: 049783 FRAME: 0623

DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019
Total Attachments: 8	
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page1.t	if
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page2.t	if
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page3.t	if
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page5.t	if
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page6.t	if
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=MO90-016 Assignment#page8.t	if

PATENT REEL: 049783 FRAME: 0624

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS:

Josh Doherty 2212 Arrowleaf Hills Dr. Bozeman, MT 59715 United States

Jamesen Motley 1189 Pin Ave. Bozeman, MT 59718 United States

William Baker 102 N. Chouteau Ave. Bozeman, MT 59718 United States

Joseph Evers 2707 Rose St. Bozeman, MT 59718 United States

Ben Linkenhoker 890 Hidden Valley Rd. #77 Bozeman, MT 59718 United States

Luke Mauritsen 8555 Bear Creek Rd. Belgrade, MT 59714 United States

Ryan Murdick 3142 John Deere St. Bozeman, MT 59718 United States

1 of 8

MO90-016

Anjan Reijnders 208 James Ave. Bozeman, MT 59715 United States

ASSIGNEE:

Montana Instruments Corporation 101 Evergreen Drive Bozeman, MT 59715 United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Analytical Instruments, Methods, and Components", United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/209,125 filed December 4, 2018, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/594,427 filed December 4, 2017.

Montana Instruments Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the

MO90-016 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 049783 FRAME: 0626 above-identified inventions and patent application(s) and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application(s) thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any patent application papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application(s) or resulting Letters Patent(s); and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application(s) throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute application(s) relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the

MO90-016 3 of 8

PATENT REEL: 049783 FRAME: 0627 resulting Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent(s). INVENTORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signed at <u>Foreyvay</u>	100 FEBRURY 4, 20 19.
[city]	[state]
	Josh Doherty
State of Workana	}
County of Galleto) ss.)
personally appeared Josh Donerty	, 20 , before me, a Notary Public, v, who is known to me to be the person ment, who executed it and acknowledged for the purposes set forth therein.
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public Notary Public For the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023	Notary for the State of
SEAL	meter and the second se

Signed at <u>Foreman</u> [city]	MT , on DelMay 7, 20 19.
[City]	[state] Jamesen Motley
State of Marka County of Gullath) ss.
On Way 7 personally appeared Jamesen Mot described in the foregoing assign	_, 20 <u>4</u> , before me, a Notary Public, tley, who is known to me to be the person ment, who executed it and acknowledged I for the purposes set forth therein.
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public For the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023 SEAL	Notary for the State of
Signed at <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	, on <u>JUWWY</u> 15, 20 <u>19</u> . [state] ————————————————————————————————————
State of Montana County of Gallatin)) ss.)
personally appeared William Bake described in the foregoing assign	_, 20 <u>\^</u> , before me, a Notary Public, er, who is known to me to be the person ment, who executed it and acknowledged for the purposes set forth therein.
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023	Notary for the State of [City] Commission Expires:

Signed at <u>Sacemen</u> [city]	, on <u>January 16</u> , 20 19. [state]
	Joseph Evers
State of Mondana);) ss.
County of * Gallatin)
personally appeared Joseph Ever described in the foregoing assign	_, 20 <u>\</u> , before me, a Notary Public, s, who is known to me to be the person ment, who executed it and acknowledged I for the purposes set forth therein.
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023	Notary for the State of
SEAL	Appendix Description .
Signed at <u> ্রিঞ্ছ ক্ষ্মণ</u> [city]	, on <u>Jawey 22</u> , 20 <u>19</u> . [state]
. .	Ben Linkenhoker
State of)
County of Gallatin) ss.)
On VIVIII OO personally appeared Ben Linkenho described in the foregoing assigni	_, 20 <u>\(\tilde{\tilde{Q}}\), before me, a Notary Public, oker, who is known to me to be the personment, who executed it and acknowledged I for the purposes set forth therein.</u>
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public NoTARIA For the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023 SEAL	Notary for the State of

Signed at [city]	[state]
	Luke Mauritsen
State of Mana County of Flallahn)) ss.)
On FWWW T personally appeared Luke Maurits	_, 20, before me, a Notary Public, en, who is known to me to be the person ment, who executed it and acknowledged I for the purposes set forth therein.
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public For the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023	Notary for the State of residing at [City] Commission Expires:
SEAL	surfuring the state of the stat
Signed at <u>Bozemav)</u> [city]	
State of Montana County of Gradietry)) ss.)
personally appeared Ryan Murdic described in the foregoing assign	_, 20 <u> </u>
KRISTA KUBISCHTA Notary Public Notary Public For the State of Montana Residing at: Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023	Notary for the State of

Signed at <u>BritMAIA</u>	MT, on <u>January 21</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .
[0.17]	
Appr	m Réijnders
State of	
County of Gilleto) ss	S.
On <u>JANNAY A</u> 20 personally appeared Anjan Reijnders, v	│
described in the foregoing assignment such execution to be voluntary and for	
KRISTA KUBISOHTA Notary Public Scotaria for the State of Montana	Hote Hotel Wisher William
Residing at:	Nótary for thể State of
My Commission Expires: January 11, 2023	residing at(City]
"Misage Kindle	Commission Expires
SEAL	Vertice 1

RECORDED: 07/17/2019